SUMMER 2023

Summer 1

Monday, May 22
Wednesday, May 24
Thursday, May 25
Monday, May 29
Wednesday, June 14
Monday, June 19
Tuesday, June 20
Wednesday, June 21
Monday, July 3
Summer 2

Tuesday, July 4
Monday, July 10
Wednesday, July 12
Thursday, July 13
Tuesday, August 1
Friday, August 4
Tuesday, August 8
Tuesday, August 15
Fall 2023

Monday, September 4
Tuesday, September 5
Wednesday, September 6
Wednesday, September 13
Thursday, September 14
Thursday, September 14
Thursday, September 21
Monday, October 9
Wednesday, October 25
Mon. — Mon., Oct 30 —-Nov. 13
Wednesday, November 8
Friday, November 10

Saturday,

November 11

QUINSIGAMOND

Community College

College Calendar for 2023-2024

Classes begin

Last day to Add/Drop

Withdrawal period begins

Memorial Day — NO CLASSES

60% Attendance reporting opens on The Q
(60% point is 6/14/23)

Juneteenth Independence Day — NO CLASSES
Last day to withdraw without academic penalty
60% Attendance information due on The Q

Last day of classes/exams

Independence Day — NO CLASSES

Classes begin

Last day to Add/Drop

Withdrawal period begins

60% Attendance reporting opens on The Q
(60% point is 8/1/23)

Last day to withdraw without academic penalty
60% Attendance information due on The Q

Last day of classes/exam

Labor Day — NO CLASSES

All College Day — NO CLASSES

Classes begin

Last day to Add/Drop

Withdrawal period begins

Initial attendance reporting opens on The Q
Initial attendance information due on The Q
Indigenous Peoples’ Day — NO CLASSES
Progress grades due on The Q

VIP registration for returning/active students
60% Attendance reporting opens on The Q
(60% point is 11/8/23)

Veterans Day Observed - NO CLASSES
Veterans Day - NO CLASSES



Tuesday,
Wednesday,
Friday,
Friday,
Thurs.- Sun.
Wednesday,
Wed. — Tues.,

Wed. — Thurs.

November 14
November 15
November 17
November 17
Nov. 23 - 26
November 29
Dec.13-19

December 20-21

Fall 1 2023 (7 week)

Monday,
Tuesday,
Wednesday,
Friday,
Saturday,
Thursday,
Thursday,
Monday
Monday,
Wednesday,
Tuesday,

September 4
September 5
September 6
September 8
September 9
September 14
September 21
October 2
October 9
October 11
October 24

Fall 2 2023 (7 week)

Monday,
Wednesday,
Thursday,
Wednesday,
Friday,
Saturday,
Wednesday,
Friday
Thurs.-Sun
Monday,
Tuesday,
Wed. — Thurs.

October 30
November 1
November 2
November 8
November 10
November 11
November 15
November 17
November 23-26
November 27
December 19
December 20-21

Intersession 2024

Tuesday,
Tuesday,
Wednesday,
Thursday,
Monday,
Thursday,

January 2
January 2
January 3
January 11
January 16
January 18

New student registration begins

60% Attendance information due on The Q

Last day to change a course to or from audit

Last Day to withdraw without academic penalty

Thanksgiving Recess - NO CLASSES

Deadline for completion of “12 Week” incomplete

Final week of classes/revised class schedule

(Day classes are two hours in length)

Make up dates for Final week of classes/revised class schedule
in the event of inclement weather closing

Labor Day — NO CLASSES

All College Day — NO CLASSES

Classes begin

Last day to Add/Drop

Withdrawal period begins

Initial attendance reporting opens on The Q
Initial attendance information due on The Q
Progress Grades due on The Q

Indigenous Peoples’ Day — NO CLASSES

Last Day to withdraw without academic penalty
Last day of classes/exams

Classes begin

Last day to Add/Drop

Withdrawal period begins

Attendance Reporting Opens on The Q
Veterans Day Observed - NO CLASSES

Veterans Day - NO CLASSES

Attendance information due on The Q

Progress Grades due on The Q

Thanksgiving Recess - NO CLASSES

Last Day to withdraw without academic penalty
Last day of classes/exams

Make up dates for Final week of classes/revised class schedule
in the event of inclement weather closing

Classes begin

Last day to Add/Drop

Withdrawal period begins

Last day to withdraw without academic penalty
Martin Luther King Jr. Day — NO CLASSES

Last day of classes/exams



Spring 2024

Friday, January 19
Monday, January 22
Monday, January 29
Tuesday, January 30
Tuesday, January 30
Tuesday, February 6
Monday, February 19
Friday, March 15
Sun. - Sat., March 17-23
Mon. — Fri.,  Mar. 25- April 5
Sunday, March 31
Monday, April 1
Monday, April 8
Monday, April 8
Friday, April 12
Friday, April 12
Monday, April 15
Friday, April 26
Tues-Mon, May7-13
Friday, May 17
Spring 1 2024 (7 week)
Monday, January 22
Wednesday, January 24
Thursday, January 25
Tuesday, January 30
Tuesday, February 6
Monday, February 19
Wednesday, February 21
Tuesday, February 27
Wednesday, March 13
Spring 2 2024 (7 week)
Monday, March 25
Wednesday, March 27
Thursday, March 28
Sunday, March 31
Monday, April 1

All College Day — NO CLASSES
Classes begin

Last day to Add/Drop

Withdrawal period begins

Initial attendance reporting opens on The Q
Initial attendance due on The Q

President’s Day - NO CLASSES

Progress grades due on The Q

Spring recess - NO CLASSES

VIP registration for returning/active students
NO CLASSES
60% attendance reporting opens on The Q
(60% point is 4/1/2024)

New student registration begins
60% attendance information due on The Q
Last day to withdraw without academic penalty
Last day to change a course to or from audit
Patriot’s Day - NO CLASSES

Deadline for completion of “12 Week” incomplete
Last week of classes/revised class schedule
(Day classes are two hours in length)
Commencement at 1:00 PM

Classes begin

Last day to Add/Drop

Withdrawal period begins

Initial attendance reporting opens on The Q
Initial attendance due on The Q

President’s Day - NO CLASSES

Progress grades due on The Q

Last day to withdraw without academic penalty
Last day of classes/exams

Classes begin

Last day to Add/Drop

Withdrawal period begins

NO CLASSES

Attendance reporting opens on The Q



Wednesday,
Monday,
Wednesday,
Tuesday,
Monday,

April 8

April 15
April 17
April 23
May 13

Attendance information due on The Q

Patriot’s Day - NO CLASSES

Progress grades due on The Q

Last day to withdraw without academic penalty
Last day of classes/exams



